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TACTILE WARNING SURFACE INDICATOR

BOLLARDS; SEE LANDSCAPE DWGS.

EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES; REFER TO ELEC.'L DWGS.

EXTERIOR LIGHT BOLLARD; REFER TO ELECTRICAL

DEPRESSED CURB

PROPOSED EASEMENT FOR CIRCULATION & BELOW
GRADE SERVICES: 187 m2

PROPOSED BELOW GRADE EASEMENT FOR SITE
SERVICING: 162 m2

PROPOSED NON BUILDABLE EASEMENT TO PERMIT
LIMITING DISTANCE AGREEMENTS FOR
UNPROTECTED OPENINGS: 795 m2

PROPOSED TEMPORARY SURFACE EASEMENT FOR
CIRCULATION: 1,124m2

DC

KEY PLAN

BUILDING SUMMARY:

SURVEY INFORMATION TAKEN FROM:

TOPOGRAPHICAL PLAN OF SURVEY OF ALL OF LOTS 2, 3, 4 AND 5 SOUTH OF
SOMERSET ST.
LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4 AND 5 NORTH OF ASH ST.
LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4 AND 5 SOUTH OF ASH ST.
LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4 AND 5 NORTH OF OAK ST.
ASH ST & PART OF OAK ST.
BLOCK B, REGISTERED PLAN 73
ALL OF BLOCK 10, REGISTERED PLAN 4M-1741
PART OF BLOCK 115, REGISTERED PLAN 13
CITY OF OTTAWA.

PREPARED BY: CALLON DIETZ INC.

CIVIL ADDRESS :  

SITE AREA :  

PROPOSED USE :

ZONING :  

SITE SUMMARY:

CURRENT: MIXED USE - COMMERCIAL
ZONES II, MC F (1.5)

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL AND DAYCARE

BUILDING FOOTPRINT:

45 OAK STREET, OTTAWA, ONTARIO

(ABOVE GRADE)

YARDS:

SITE PLAN APPLICATION No.: D07-12-25-0060

FRONT YARD (OAK STREET)   0 0.52m

INTERNAL  SIDE YARD (EAST)   0 3.07m

INTERNAL SIDE YARD (WEST)   0 4.55m

REAR YARD   0 0.45m

PER TABLE 191, SECTION 191-192,
PART 10, BY-LAW No. 2008-250

1,177.92m²

3,205.79m²

REQUIRED PROVIDED

MIN. LOT AREA: No min. 3205.79m²

MIN. LOT WIDTH: No min. 47.80m

BUILDING HEIGHT: No min./No max. 16.90m

BUILDING HEIGHT INCLUDING
2-STOREY FUTURE ADDITION: No min./No max. 26.30m

PER TABLE 191 OF PART 10 OF
ZONING BY-LAW No. 2008-250

CITY OF OTTAWA ZONING GFA:

ZONING GFA

GROUND FLOOR 577.84m²
SECOND FLOOR 930.27m²
THIRD FLOOR 948.75m²
FOURTH FLOOR 677.54m²

TOTAL ZONING GFA          3,134.40m²

ONTARIO BUILDING CODE (OBC) GFA:

OBC GFA  
BASEMENT  LEVEL 240.25m²
GROUND FLOOR (DAYCARE ONLY) 694.17m²
GROUND FLOOR (SCHOOL ONLY) 483.75m²
SECOND FLOOR           1,545.49m²
THIRD FLOOR           1,549.08m²
FOURTH FLOOR           1,168.48m²

TOTAL OBC GFA           5,681.22m²

ZONING SUMMARY:

REQUIRED PROVIDED

PARKING & LOADING

VEHICLE PARKING   NONE  NONE

LOADING SPACES   NONE  NONE

PER SECTION 101, PART 4,
BY-LAW 2016-249

TOTAL   0  0

BICYCLE PARKING

SCHOOL TBC 34 34
AS PER TABLE 111A, PART 4,
SECTION 111, BY-LAW 2008-250

TOTAL 34 34

CLIENT:
CÉPEO
2445 St. Laurent Boulevard
Ottawa, ON K1G 6C3
Contact: Omar Ben Hadda

e-mail: omar.ben@cepeo.on.ca

SURVEYOR
Callon Dietz Inc.
Ontario Land Surveyors
9 Roe St.
Carleton Place, ON K7C 0N3
Contact: Humair Mallek

TRAFFIC
Stantec Consulting Inc.
300-1331 Clyde Ave
Ottawa ON K2C 3G4
Contact: TBD

URBAN PLANNER
Q9 Planning and Design
24 Kirkstall Ave
Nepean, ON K2G 3M5
Contact: Christine McCuaig

Tel: 613-850-8345
e-mail: christine@q9planning.com

CIVIL
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
300-1331 Clyde Ave
Ottawa ON K2C 3G4
Contact: Peter Moroz

Tel: 613-294-2851
email: peter.moroz@stantec.com

LANDSCAPE
Projet Paysage
24, Mont-Royal Ouest
Bureau 801
Montreal, QC H2T 2S2
Contact: Serge Gallant

Tel: 514-849-7700 x.26
email: sgallant@projetpaysage.com

ARCHITECT
Hobin Architecture Inc.
Ottawa ON K1S 3K7
Contact: Melanie Lamontagne

Tel: 613-238-7200 x.126
email: melaniel@hobinarc.com

Contact:  Rheal Labelle
Tel: 613-238-7200 x.112
e-mail:rlabelle@hobinarc.com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
Cunliffe & Associates
1550 Carling Ave, Suite 200
Ottawa ON K2C 0P9
Contact: Jordan Cuff

Tel: 613-729-7242 x.225
email: jcuff@cunliffe.ca

Contact:  Brad Armstrong
Tel: 613-729-7242 x.226
email: barmstrong@cunliffe.ca

MECHANICAL ENGINEER
Smith + Andersen
700-1600 Carling Ave.,
Ottawa ON K1Z 1G3
Contact: Junxiang Guan

Tel: 613-588-1269
email:junxiang.guan@smithandandersen.com

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
Smith + Andersen
700-1600 Carling Ave.,
Ottawa ON K1Z 1G3
Contact: Josephine Jordan

Tel: 613-691-0268
email:josephine.jordan@smithandandersen.com

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER
Paterson Group
9 Auriga Drive
Ottawa ON K2E 7T9
Contact: Drew Petahtegoose

Tel: 613-226-7381

Stantec Consulting Ltd.
300-1331 Clyde Ave
Ottawa ON K2C 3G4
Contact: Sahar Soleimani

Tel: 613-784-2263
email: sahar.soleimani@stantec.com
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